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Sixth Session, Commencing at 7.30 pm 

PROCLAMATION  COINS  

part

1395*
Bolivia, Charles III, silver real, 1776 (KM.52); Peru, 
Ferdinand VII, silver real, 1823 (KM.114.1), two reales, 
1820 (KM.115.1); Charles IIII, silver eight reales, 1801 J.J., 
Lima mint (KM.97). Nearly fine - good fine. (4)

$150

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Colonial Sale 21.10.2006 (lot 
337).

1396*
Bolivia, Charles III, silver eight reales, 1783 P.R., Potosi mint 
(KM.54). Some mint bloom, nearly uncirculated. 

$350

In a slab by NGC as AU55. 

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1397*
Bolivia, Charles IIII, silver eight reales, 1808 PJ Potosi Mint 
(KM.73.8). Some underlying mint bloom, toned nearly 
extremely fine. 

$400

1398*
Brazil, John V, gold 12,800 reis or 'Johanna', 1732 M 
(KM.139). Adjustment marks on the obverse, a little rubbed, 
otherwise nearly extremely fine. 

$6,500

1399*
Brazil, John V, gold 6,400 reis or half Johanna, 1744R (Rio) 
(KM.149). Nearly uncirculated. 

$2,000

1400*
Brazil, Joseph I, gold 6,400 reis or half Johanna, 1776R 
(Rio) (KM.172.2). Nearly uncirculated. 

$2,000
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1401*
Brazil, Maria I, widowed, gold 6,400 reis or half Johanna, 
1786R (Rio) (KM.218.1). Good extremely fine/nearly 
uncirculated. 

$2,000

1402*
Brazil, Maria I, gold 6,400 reis or half Johanna, 1788R 
(KM.218.2). Nearly extremely fine. 

$1,500

Ex Dr L.J. Sherwin Collection, from CNG Triton XVI Sale, 9/1/2013 (lot 
1347).

1403*
Brazil, Maria I, gold 6,400 reis or half Johanna, 1790R (Rio) 
(KM.226.1). Extremely fine/good extremely fine. 

$1,500

1404*
Brazil, Maria I, gold 6,400 reis or half Johanna, 1797 R 
(KM.226.1). Slightly curved, traces of mounting at top edge, 
otherwise extremely fine. 

$1,250

1405*
Brazil, John VI as Prince Regent, gold 6,400 reis or half 
Johanna, 1806R (Rio) (KM.236.1). Nearly uncirculated. 

$2,000

1406*
Great Britain, George III, gold guinea, fifth bust or spade 
type, 1788 (S.3729). Extremely fine. 

$1,500

part

1407*
Great Britain, George III, silver shillings, 1787 (S.3743); with 
semee of hearts (S.3746). Extremely fine; very fine. (2)

$250

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 84 (lot 818) and Sale 80 (lot 1734).

1408
Great Britain, shilling, 1787 (S.3746), copper twopence 1797 
(S.3776), penny 1797 (S.3777). Fine to good very fine. (3)

$150

1409
Great Britain, George III, copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 
(S.3776). Fine. 

$70
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part

1410*
Great Britain, George III, copper 'cartwheel' twopence and 
penny, 1797 (S.3776,7). Good very fine; very fine. (2)

$150

1411*
India, Madras Presidency, gold star pagoda (1740 - 1807) 
(KM.303). Extremely fine. 

$400

1412*
India, Bengal Presidency, gold mohur, Murshidabad type, Yr 
19 (1793) (KM.102) (12.4g). Good very fine. 

$1,250

1413*
India, Bengal Presidency, Murshidabad type gold quarter 
mohur, yr 19 (1793)(KM.100). Ex mount, otherwise very 
fine. 

$220

1414*
India, Bengal Presidency, silver rupee, Murshidabad type, 
Yr19 (1793) oblique milled edge (KM.98.1). Mint bloom, 
good extremely fine. 

$150

part

1415*
Mexico, silver real, 1746 (KM.75.2); two reales, 1756 
(KM.86.1); 1808 (KM.91) and eight reales 1807 T.H. 
(KM.109). Fair - good fine. (4)

$150

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Colonial Sale 21.10.2006 (lot 
336).

1416*
Mexico, Philip V, silver eight reales, 1735 MF, Pillar dollar 
type Mexico City mint (KM.103). Well struck, good very 
fine. 

$300

1417*
Mexico, Philip V, silver eight reales, 1738MF, pillar dollar 
type, Mexico City mint (KM.103). Nearly very fine. 

$250

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection from Roxbury's Sale 64 (lot 1124).
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1418*
Mexico, Ferdinand VI, silver eight reales, pillar type 1755 
MM (KM.104.2). Very fine. 

$350
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 84 (lot 1134).

1419*
Mexico, Charles III, silver eight reales 1761MM, pillar 
dollar type (KM.105). PVC green over light grey tone, very 
fine or better. 

$200

1420*
Mexico, Charles III, silver eight reales, pillar dollar type, 
1766 MF (KM.105). Even grey tone, good very fine. 

$400
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 86 (lot 1310).

1421*
Mexico, Charles III, silver eight reales, 1770 MF, Mexico 
City mint, pillar dollar type (KM.105). Reverse scratches 
above crown, otherwise very fine. 

$250

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, ex Colonial Auctions sale 21.2.2004 
(lot 306).

1422*
Mexico, Charles III, silver eight reales, 1775 F.M. 
(KM.106.2). Good very fine. 

$300

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 83 (lot 2360).

1423
Mexico, Charles III, silver eight reales, 1778 FF, Mexico 
City Mint (KM.106.2). Traces of removal from a surround 
mount, otherwise fine. 

$70

1424*
Mexico, Charles III, silver eight reales, 1775 F.M., Mexico 
City mint (KM.106.2). Obverse engraved T R sideways with 
initials GWC (?) in script on portrait, toned very fine. 

$200

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Colonial Auction 23.7.2005 
(lot 369).

1425*
Mexico, Charles IIII, silver eight reales, 1791 F.M., Mexico 
City mint (KM.109). Fine/good fine. 

$100

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 91 (lot 
2313).
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1426*
Mexico, Charles IIII, silver eight reales, 1795 F.M., Mexico 
City mint (KM.109). Cleaned very fine. 

$200

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from IAG Sale 25.8.2002 (lot 28).

1427*
Mexico, Charles IIII, silver eight reales, 1797 F.M. (KM.107). 
Good very fine. 

$200

1428*
Mexico, Charles IIII, silver eight reales, 1802 F.T., Mexico 
City mint (KM.109). Obverse scratches in front of bust, 
otherwise very fine/good very fine. 

$200

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 91 (lot 
2319).

1429*
Mexico, Charles IIII, silver eight reales, 1808TH (KM.109); 
Ferdinand VII, silver eight reales, 1817JJ (KM.111). Dull 
frosted tone, nearly very fine, possible sea salvage pieces. 
(2)

$250

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 91 (lot 
2780), the W.E. Purnell Collection.

1430*
Netherlands, Utrecht, gold ducat, 1792 (KM.7.2). Slight 
crinkling, otherwise good very fine. 

$600

1431*
Netherlands, Holland, silver gulden, 1794 (KM.73). Good 
very fine. 

$100
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1432*
Peru, Charles IV, gold eight escudos, 1791 IJ, Lima Mint 
(KM.92). Slight planchet adjustment mark on obverse, 
otherwise nearly extremely fine and an attractive example. 

$2,500

1433*
Portugal, Joseph I, gold four escudos (peca), 1774 (KM.240) 
(Gomes 41.24) (14.26g). Good very fine. 

$1,500

Ex Dr L.J. Sherwin Collection, from CNG Sale 93 (lot 1821) 22.5.2013.

1434*
Portugal, Maria I and Peter III, gold four escudos (peca), 
1783 (14.08g) (KM.281) (Gomes 23.07). Planchet striations 
on Queen's cheek, otherwise very fine or better. 

$1,500

Ex Dr L. J. Sherwin Collection, from Jean Elsen Sale 116 (lot 1828) with 
their ticket.

1435*
Portugal, Maria I, gold four escudos or peca, 1793 (KM.299; 
Vaz M1.14). Well struck, good extremely fine and scarce. 

$2,500

Ex Dr L.J. Sherwin Collection, from CNG Triton Sale XVI 9.1.2013 (lot 
1523) ($US3525).

1436*
Spain, Charles III, gold two escudos, 1788M, Madrid Mint 
(KM.417.1a). Good fine. 

$500

Ex Dr L.J. Sherwin Collection, from M.R. Roberts 11.1.1972.

1437*
Spain, Charles IIII, silver four reales, 1791MF, Madrid mint 
(KM.431.1). Unevenly toned, very fine. 

$150

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Colonial Sale 23.10.2004 (lot 
331).
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HOLEY  DOLLARS  AND  DUMPS  

1438*
New South Wales, five shillings or holey dollar, 1813, dies I/9:A/1 (Mira Noble 1804/13) struck from a Charles IIII, Mexico 
City Mint eight reales dated 1804 TH. Obverse countermark upright, good very fine, host coin nearly very fine, an above 
average example, good very fine and rare. 

$200,000

Ex Money Company Sale 15/1/1980 (lot 205) and the J. Smith Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 75 (lot 1383).

1439*
New South Wales, fifteen pence or dump, 1813 (Mira dies A/1). Trace of centre of the reverse of host coin on the reverse, old 
tool marks on the reverse, well struck with attractive gunmetal grey tone, good very fine. 

$35,000

In a slab by PCGS as gouged VF detail.
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1440*
New South Wales, fifteen pence or dump, 1813 (Mira dies A/1), the host eight reales on the reverse. Toned, even brown, 
some surface hairlines, otherwise fine. 

$5,000

From an old family, first time this coin has been offered publicly.

1441
Replica holey dollars, modern cast (by Becker?) 1760; uniface Ferdinand VI, silver dollar obverse, impressed with 175th 
Anniversary Port Macquarie 1821-1986 Sponsor Westpac Bank; Perth Mint silver holey dollar and dump legal tender coins 
1988. Fine to FDC. (3)

$60

AUSTRALIAN  GOLD  COINS  

ADELAIDE  ASSAY  OFFICE  

    

1442*
Adelaide pound, 1852, second type with crenellated inner circle on the reverse. Early die state, nearly uncirculated and rare, 
especially in this condition. 

$35,000

In a slab by PCGS as MS62.
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1443*
Adelaide pound, 1852, second type with crenellated inner 
circle on the reverse. Planchet adjustment mark at rim of top 
left quarter, rim cuts and damage at 7 on the obverse rim and 
scuff (filing) over the crown, otherwise very fine and quite 
an acceptable example of this historic issue. 

$5,000

SYDNEY  MINT  SOVEREIGNS  

    

1444*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1855. Nearly extremely fine and 
rare in this condition. 

$15,000

In a slab by PCGS as AU55.

1445*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Nearly extremely fine and 
rare in this condition. 

$15,000
In a slab by PCGS as AU55.

1446*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1857. Extremely fine or better 
and rare thus. 

$2,400
Private purchase from Monetarium with their holder.
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1447*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1858. Nearly extremely fine 
and rare. 

$5,000

1448*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1859. Tiny rim bruise on 
obverse and reverse, otherwise good extremely fine. 

$5,000

1449*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1860, 6 over 5. Good extremely 
fine/nearly uncirculated and extremely rare, one of if not the 
finest known. 

$10,000
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1450*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1860. Good extremely fine 
and very rare. 

$8,000

1451*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Considerable original 
mint bloom, nearly uncirculated/uncirculated and rare 
thus. 

$6,000

1452*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1862. Considerable original 
mint bloom, relatively unmarked surfaces, uncirculated and 
very rare, one of the finest known. 

$10,000

1453*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1862. Edge filed in two places, 
otherwise nearly uncirculated and rare. 

$3,200
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1454*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1863. Slight scuffing on the 
reverse above the wreath tie, otherwise uncirculated and very 
rare in this condition, one of the finest known. 

$6,000

1455*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Nearly uncirculated. 

$3,000

1456*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865. Cleaned and brushed, 
otherwise nearly extremely fine. 

$1,500

1457*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Considerable original 
mint bloom, nearly uncirculated. 

$2,800

1458*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Considerable mint 
bloom, obverse surface marks, otherwise nearly uncirculated/
uncirculated. 

$2,500

1459*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Small cut in neck, 
otherwise well struck, nearly uncirculated. 

$1,400

Private purchase from Jaggards July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1460*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Scuff scratches in front 
of face, otherwise uncirculated. 

$2,500



170

1461*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Full original mint bloom, 
metal flaw under neck, choice uncirculated. 

$2,600

1462*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Considerable mirror-like 
mint bloom, well struck uncirculated and rare thus. 

$2,600

1463*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Nearly uncirculated. 

$2,500

Private purchase from Monetarium in 1990s with their holder.

SYDNEY  MINT  HALF  SOVEREIGNS  

1464*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1855, with filletted head left by 
James Wyon. Unworn but with a tiny hole at top, otherwise 
good extremely fine and extremely rare, except for the hole 
equal to the finest known. 

$65,000

In a slab by PCGS as genuine, AU detailed, holed.

1465*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Very good. 

$500

1466*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1858. Good fine. 

$700
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1467*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1859. Die break rim through 
8 to neck, good very fine and rare in this condition. 

$2,500

Private purchase from Monetarium in 1990s, with their holder.

1468*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Partly bent, otherwise 
very fine. 

$500

1469*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865. Very good. 

$700

1470*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Very fine/good very 
fine. 

$1,250

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - SHIELD  REVERSE  

1471*
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney, WW raised (McD.118a). Very 
fine - good very fine. 

$650

1472
Queen Victoria, 1872 Melbourne. Good very fine. 

$650

1473*
Queen Victoria, 1873 Sydney. Good extremely fine. 

$1,500

1474*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine/
extremely fine. 

$900

1475*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Obverse surface marks, 
otherwise nearly uncirculated. 

$3,000

Ex Bentley Collection (part 2, Baldwins Sale 76, 27 September 2012, lot 
754).

1476
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne. Good very fine. 

$650
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1477*
Queen Victoria, 1887 Melbourne. Good extremely fine/nearly 
uncirculated and very rare, especially in this condition. 

$9,500
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 115 (lot 1289).

1478*
Queen Victoria, young head, 1887 Melbourne. Vertical die 
break on the obverse rim to hair bun, contact marks, reverse 
brilliant, good extremely fine/nearly uncirculated and rare. 

$8,000
Private purchase from Monetarium in 1990s with their 2x2 holder.

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - ST GEORGE  REVERSE  

1479*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Melbourne (McD.157). Good 
extremely fine. 

$700

Ex Randolph S. Griffiths Collection.

1480*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Sydney. Partly mirror-like fields, nearly 
uncirculated. 

$950

1481*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD175). 
Uncirculated. 

$1,200

1482*
Queen Victoria, 1890 Sydney (McD.180a). Uncirculated. 

$800

Ex Randolph S. Griffiths Collection.

1483*
Queen Victoria, 1892 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$750
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1484*
Queen Victoria, 1895 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$750

1485*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$700

1486*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Perth. Good very fine. 

$720

1487*
Edward VII, 1909 Perth. Nearly uncirculated. 

$750

1488*
Edward VII, 1910 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$620

1489*
George V, 1911 Melbourne. Considerable mint bloom, 
minute contact marks, otherwise nearly uncirculated. 

$800

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1490*
George V, 1915 Sydney. Full mint bloom, choice 
uncirculated. 

$800

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1491*
George V, 1915 Sydney. Choice uncirculated. 

$800

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1492
George V, 1916 Sydney. Uncirculated/choice uncirculated. 

$800

Ex Barry McGowan Scott Collection.

1493*
George V, 1917 Perth. Uncirculated/choice uncirculated. 

$750

Ex Barry McGowan Scott Collection.

1494*
George V, 1918 Melbourne. Choice uncirculated. 

$800

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.
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1495*
George V, 1918 Perth. Choice uncirculated. 

$800

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1496*
George V, 1918 Perth. Choice uncirculated. (3)

$2,250

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1497*
George V, 1918 Sydney. Choice uncirculated. 

$800

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1498*
George V, 1918 Sydney, first illustrated is gem. Choice - gem 
uncirculated. (4)

$3,000

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1499*
George V, 1919, 1920, 1922, 1923 Perth. Choice uncirculated. 
(4)

$3,000

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.
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1500*
George V, 1920 Perth. Uncirculated - choice uncirculated. 
(3)

$2,250

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

1501*
George V, 1928, Melbourne. Extremely fine/good extremely 
fine and rare. 

$3,500

IMPERIAL  HALF  SOVEREIGNS  

1502*
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893 Sydney. Good very fine/
nearly extremely fine. 

$650

1503*
George V, 1915 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$450

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 92 (lot 707).

1504*
George V, 1915 Perth. Obverse hairline, good very fine. 

$450

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 86 (lot 1442).

1505*
George V, 1915 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$400

1506*
George V, 1918 Perth. Flat strike on St. George, otherwise 
good extremely fine and very rare. 

$4,500
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AUSTRALIAN  COMMONWEALTH  
COINS  

PATTERNS  AND  PROOFS  

1507*
George V, Melbourne Mint proof Canberra commemorative 
florin, 1927. Nearly FDC and rare. 

$8,000

Probably ex A.H. Baldwin and Spink Australia, later with Jaggards (?) 2x2 

holder.

1508*
George V, Melbourne mint proof penny, 1935. Some 
spotting, has been wiped of some dull toning, nearly FDC 
and rare. 

$1,500

1509*
George V, Melbourne mint proof halfpenny, 1935. Some 
spotting, has been wiped of some dull toning, mostly red, 
nearly FDC and rare. 

$2,000

1510*
George V, Melbourne mint proof or specimen sixpence, 
1936. FDC and extremely rare. 

$10,000

In a slab by PCGS as PR67+, ex Roxbury Sale (lot 1631).

1511*
George VI, Bombay Mint proof restrike halfpenny, 1943 I. 
Full mint red, minimal spotting to the mint's lacquer surface 
seal, nearly FDC and very rare. 

$5,200

Private purchase from M. R. Roberts with their ticket.

1512*
George VI, Perth Mint proof halfpenny, 1947. Brilliant 
brown patina, nearly FDC and very rare. 

$6,500

In a slab by PCGS as PR62BN.

1513*
George VI, Perth mint proof halfpenny, 1948. Dark toned, 
some spotting, nearly FDC and very rare. 

$2,500

From a G.K. Gray Sale in 1970s.

1514*
Elizabeth II, Perth mint proof halfpenny, 1953. Dark red 
brown tone, has been wiped, nearly FDC and very rare. 

$2,500

From a G. K. Gray Sale in 1970s.

1515
Elizabeth II, Melbourne Mint proof sets, 1955-1963 in 2x2 
holders as purchased, housed in Dansco World Coins Library 
album. Nearly FDC - FDC. (40)

$2,800

1955 set from KJC, 1956 set from Greg McDonald, 1957-1963 not 
provenanced, probably ex Downies.
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part

1516*
Elizabeth II, Melbourne and Perth Mint proof sets, 1958. 
In lucite case, FDC. (6)

$800

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale (lot 1278).

1517
Elizabeth II, Melbourne mint proof set, 1962. In plush case 
and coin capsules, FDC. (4)

$200

1518
Elizabeth II, Melbourne Mint proof sets, 1962, 1963. In 
black plastic cases of issue, FDC. (8)

$400

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale (lot 1290).

1519*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint proof penny, 1956. Brown and red 
tone, nearly FDC and scarce. 

$2,600

In a slab by PCGS as PR63RB.

1520*
Edward VII, florin, shilling, sixpence and threepence, 1910, a 
well matched set of our first issue. Nearly uncirculated. (4)

$2,500

CROWNS  

    

part

1521*
George VI, 1937 and 1938. Second lightly toned, both good 
extremely fine. (2)

$150
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FLORINS  

1522*
George V, 1915H. Full original mint bloom, uncirculated 
and rare thus. 

$2,400

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1523*
George V, 1917M. Full cartwheeling mint bloom, 
uncirculated. 

$700

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1524*
George V, 1925. Choice uncirculated. 

$1,000

With 2x2 holder (Jaggards ?).

1525*
George V, 1925. Toned, choice uncirculated. 

$1,000

In a slab by PCGS as MS64 (1990s).

1526*
George V, 1932. Nearly fine. 

$150

1527*
George V, 1932. Toned very good. 

$200

1528*
George V, 1933. Full original subdued dusty mint bloom, 
uncirculated and very rare in this condition, one of the finest 
known. 

$5,500

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2 x 2 holder.

1529*
George V, 1934-35, Melbourne Centenary. Good extremely 
fine - nearly uncirculated. 

$350

1530*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Good extremely 
fine. 

$300
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SHILLINGS  

    

1531*
George V, 1916 M. Some mint bloom, good extremely 
fine. 

$150

1532*
George V, 1920M. Cleaned, otherwise good extremely 
fine. 

$350

1533*
George V, 1921 star. Obverse hairline scratch, cleaned and 
slight re-toning, otherwise extremely fine and rare thus. 

$500

1534*
George V,  1925. Full frosty mint bloom, choice 
uncirculated. 

$600

With an ACGS holder as MS64.

1535
George VI, 1943, S over D. Uncirculated. 

$80

SIXPENCES  

1536*
Edward VII, 1910. Nearly uncirculated. 

$100

1537*
George V, 1914. Toned, nearly extremely fine. 

$100

In a slab by PCGS as AU55.

1538*
George V, 1920 M. Slight hairlines, otherwise good extremely 
fine. 

$100

1539*
George V, 1921. Good extremely fine. 

$70

1540*
George V, 1936. Grey dusty tone over original untouched 
surface, practically mint state, uncirculated. 

$150

1541*
George VI, 1945. Choice uncirculated. 

$50
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THREEPENCES  

1542*
Edward VII, 1910. Uncirculated. 

$100

1543*
George V, 1911. Good extremely fine/nearly uncirculated. 

$150

1544*
George V, 1912. Extremely fine/good extremely fine. 

$150

1545*
George VI, 1938. Mirror - like, uncirculated. 

$50

1546*
George VI, 1942. Considerable original mint bloom on the 
reverse, nearly uncirculated/uncirculated and rare in this 
condition, one of the finest known. 

$1,500

PENNIES  

1547*
George V, 1911. Dusty red and brown, uncirculated. 

$200

Private purchase from M. R. Roberts with their ticket and an NGC grading 
tag as MS63BN.

1548*
George V, 1925 London die. Horizontal line on neck die 
state, nearly extremely fine and rare thus. 

$520

Private purchase from M. R. Roberts with their ticket.

1549*
George V, 1925 London die. Horizontal line on neck die 
state, dark brown patina, obverse hairline scratch, otherwise 
nearly extremely fine. 

$100

1550
George V, 1927. Streaky mint red patina, uncirculated. 

$220

Ex Klaus Ford with his holder.
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1551*
George V, 1930 Indian die. Even brown patina, good very 
fine and rare, among the top 25 known. 

$35,000

In a slab by PCGS as XF40.

1552*
George V, 1930 Indian die. Even dull brown patina, six pearls 
with faint centre diamond, very fine and well struck, among 
the best 25 known, very rare in this condition. 

$18,000

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

1553*
George V, 1930 Indian die. Heavily corroded cleaned long 
ago, pitted, must have been recovered from a pond or the 
ocean beach (8. 93g), only mediocre. 

$1,000

Sold with Edlins invoice for $1600 dated 20/7/91.
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1554*
George V, 1931, dropped 1, Indian die. Dark brown, good 
fine/very fine and very rare. 

$2,000

Private purchase from M.R. Roberts with their tag.

1555*
George V, 1931, dropped 1, Indian die. Reverse rim nick at 
9, good fine and very rare. 

$2,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 102 (lot 1659) and private purchase M.R. 
Roberts with their tag.

1556*
George V, 1933/2 overdate. Well struck and very clear 
overdate, slight lamination on both sides, nearly extremely 
fine and rare in this condition. 

$80

Private purchase from M.R. Roberts with their tag.
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1557*
George V, 1936. Nearly full mint red, uncirculated. 

$200

1558
George VI, 1941 K.G. Unusual soft strike, brown mint bloom 
patina, uncirculated. 

$250

1559*
George VI, 1946. Subdued mint bloom patina, hints of red, 
nearly uncirculated. 

$250

1560*
George VI, 1946. Brown patina, nearly extremely fine. 

$200

In a slab by PCGS as AU53.

HALFPENNIES  

1561*
George V, 1923. Six pearls, part centre diamond, faint die 
break on the reverse only, even dark brown patina, good 
very fine. 

$1,250

1562*
George V, 1923. Diagnostic peripheral die breaks either side, 
even brown patina, otherwise nearly very fine. 

$600

1563*
George V, 1923. One dried spot on the reverse, otherwise 
good fine. 

$400

1564*
George V, 1927. Traces of mint red, brown patina, 
uncirculated. 

$100

In a slab by PCGS as MS64BN.


